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Exterior Features K1 5 seats K2 4x2 K3 4x4 GT Line
Wheels & Tires

17" Alloys X X X -

19" Alloys - - - X

Trim

Hot stamped radiator grille X X X X

Glossy black intake grille X X X X

Silver skid plate X X X X

Side steps - - - X

Chrome door handles X X X X

Smart power tailgate - - - X

Body colour door mirrors with side repeaters X X X X

Auto folding door mirrors, heated, electrically adjustable and with LED lights X X X X

Shark fin antenna X X X X

Glass

Tinted - all round X X X X

Privacy - rear doors, quarter and back window X X X X

Low washer warning system X X X X

Rain sensing front wipers X X X X

All-round power windows X X X X

Auto-up down and safety X X X X

Panoramic sunroof - - X X

Lighting

Daytime running lights with auto light control X X X X

Ice cube fog lights - - - X

LED type headlight - - X X

Front and rear fog lamps X X X X

Rear LED combination lamps - X X X

Auto levelling lights - - X X

LED high mounted stop lamp X X X X

Interior Features K1 5 seats K2 4x2 K3 4x4 GT Line
Trim

Digital clock X X X X

Supervision cluster 7" LCD - X X X

Rheostat X X X X

Sunglasses case X X X X

Satin chrome interior handles X X X X

Armrest with storage box X X X X

Chrome luggae hook X X X X

Leather wrapped transmission knob X X X X

Leather wrapped steering wheel X X X X

Sun visors X X X X
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Interior Features Continued K1 5 seats K2 4x2 K3 4x4 GT Line
Centre cabin light X X X X

Luggage area load cover X X X X

Front and rear door map pockets X X X X

Electric chromatic rear view mirror - X X X

Seat

Cloth upholstery X - - -

Two tone leather upholstery (Beige) - X X -

Black GT Line leather interior - - - X

Power seats - 8 way driver - X X X

Power seats - 8 way driver and passenger - - - X

Heated seats front - X X X

Heated seats rear - X X X

4:2:4 rear folding 2nd row and 5:5 3rd row (7 seater only) X X X X

Child anchor (ISO FIX) - upper and lower anchor X X X X

Rear cup holders X X X X

3-point all-round seat belts X X X X

Multimedia K1 5 seats K2 4x2 K3 4x4 GT Line
Wireless phone charger X X X X

Bluetooth X X X X

8" Touch screen with rear view camera X X X X

6 speakers X X X X

TomTom and WiFi X X X X

Android Auto & Apple Car Play compatibility X X X X

USB and AUX ports X X X X

Convenience K1 5 seats K2 4x2 K3 4x4 GT Line
Security

Immobilizer X X X X

Folding keyless entry X - - -

Smart key and push button start - - - X

Central door lock - Driver X X X X

Speed sensing lock X X X X

Impact sensing unlock X X X X

Burglar alarm X X X X

Electric & Electronic

Parking assist system - front rear sensors X X X X

Electric folding and heated outside mirrors X X X X

High beam assist X X X X

Lane keep assit system X X X X

Autonomous emergency braking - - - X

Speed limit information system X X X X
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Convenience continued K1 5 seats K2 4x2 K3 4x4 GT Line
Climate Control

Air filter X X X X

Air conditioning - automatic, dual zone X X X X

Chassis K1 5 seats K2 4x2 K3 4x4 GT Line
Suspension

Mc Pherson strut & stabilizer - Front X X X X

Multi link - Rear X X X X

High performance dam dual flow damper X X X X

Brake System

Front - 17" Disc X X X X

Rear - 16" Disc X X X X

Red calipers - - - X

Active Safety System

Anti lock brake system X X X X

Brake force assist system X X X X

Hill start assist system X X X X

Vehicle stability management X X X X

Trailer stability assist X X X X

Downhill brake control X X X X

Electronic parking - - - X

Emergency stop signal X X X X

Steering System

Leather wrapped steering wheel X X X X

Motor driven power steering X X X X

Tilt and telescopic column X X X X

Airbags

Driver's and passenger's de-powered X X X X

Front side X X X X

Rollover sensor X X X X

Curtain X X X X
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Dimension
Overall length

Overall width

Overall height

Wheelbase

Overhang (Front / Rear)

Leg room ( Front / Rear)

Head room (Front / Rear)

Engine
Displacment (cc)

Bore x stroke (mm)

Max power (ps @ rpm)

Max torque (kg/m @ rpm)

Drive Train
Gear Ratio

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Reverse

Steering Wheel
Type

Steering wheel turn (turn to lock)

Minimum turning circle radius (m)

0.648

1.424

1.219

1

0.799

3.425

2.2L Diesel
2,199

85.4 x 96

200 @ 3,800

45 @ 1,750~2,750

3.91

3.538

1.909

1.179

0.814

0.737

0.628

-

Manual (2WD / 4WD) Automatic 4WD

4.808

2.901

1.864

Rack and pinion, electric motor

2.71

5.67 (2WD) / 5.68 (4WD)
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4,800mm

1,890mm

1,685mm (1,690mm incl roof rack)

2,78mm

945mm / 1,075mm

1,048mm / 1,000mm

1,004mm / 998mm
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Weight
Curb weight (excluding driver's weight 75kg) Max / Min (kg)

Gross weight

Towing Capacity

Braked (kg)

Un-braked (kg)

Dynamic Performance
Max speed (kph)

0 - 100kph (s)

Fuel Consumption and CO2

Consumption (l/100km)

Urban

Extra Urban

Combined

Emmissions (g/km)

Combined

1,991 / 1,842

2,510

205

Automatic 4WD

Automatic 4WD

2,000

750

Please note that whilst every care has been taken to ensure that these specifications are current and correct,
occasionally specification changes occur that may not be reflected in this document. Please check in the

showroom and with your dealer that your chosen model has your required specification.

205

8.7 / 9.0

Manual (2WD / 4WD)

Manual (2WD / 4WD)

6.7 / 6.9

5.0 / 4.9

5.6 / 5.7

147 / 159

7.2

5.7

6.2

170
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Manual (2WD / 4WD)

1907/1965  /  1763/1821

2,510

2,500

750

9.4

Automatic 4WD


