

SPECIFICATION

Exterior Features	K1 5 seats	K2 4x2	K3 4x4	GT Line
Wheels & Tires	KT 3 3cdt3	NZ TAZ	KS 4X4	GT EITE
	X	Х	X	
17" Alloys 19" Alloys		^	^	X
Trim	-	-	-	<u> </u>
	X	Х	Х	Х
Hot stamped radiator grille				
Glossy black intake grille	X	X	X	X
Silver skid plate	X	X	X	X
Side steps	- -	-	-	X
Chrome door handles	X	X	X	X
Smart power tailgate	-	-	-	X
Body colour door mirrors with side repeaters	X	X	X	X
Auto folding door mirrors, heated, electrically adjustable and with LED lights	X	Х	X	X
Shark fin antenna	X	Х	X	X
Glass			1	I
Tinted - all round	X	Х	X	X
Privacy – rear doors, quarter and back window	X	Х	Х	X
Low washer warning system	X	Х	X	X
Rain sensing front wipers	X	X	X	X
All-round power windows	X	X	Х	X
Auto-up down and safety	X	X	Х	X
Panoramic sunroof	-	-	Х	Х
Lighting				
Daytime running lights with auto light control	X	Х	Х	Х
Ice cube fog lights	-	-	-	X
LED type headlight	-	-	Х	Х
Front and rear fog lamps	X	X	Х	X
Rear LED combination lamps	-	Х	Х	X
Auto levelling lights	-	-	X	X
LED high mounted stop lamp	X	Х	X	X
Interior Features	K1 5 seats	K2 4x2	K3 4x4	GT Line
Trim				
Digital clock	X	X	Х	X
Supervision cluster 7" LCD	-	Χ	Х	Х
Rheostat	Х	X	X	Х
Sunglasses case	Х	Х	Х	Х
Satin chrome interior handles	X	Х	Х	Х
Armrest with storage box	X	Х	Х	Х
Chrome luggae hook	X	Х	Х	Х
Leather wrapped transmission knob	Х	Х	Х	Х
Leather wrapped steering wheel	Х	Х	Х	Х
Sun visors	X	Х	Х	Х



The Power to Surprise



SPECIFICATION

Interior Features Continued	K1 5 seats	K2 4x2	K3 4x4	GT Line
Centre cabin light	Х	Х	х	Х
Luggage area load cover	Х	Х	Х	Х
Front and rear door map pockets	Х	Х	Х	Х
Electric chromatic rear view mirror	-	Х	Х	Х
Seat				
Cloth upholstery	Х	-	-	-
Two tone leather upholstery (Beige)	-	Х	X	-
Black GT Line leather interior	-	-	-	Х
Power seats – 8 way driver	-	X	X	Х
Power seats – 8 way driver and passenger	-	-	-	Х
Heated seats front	-	X	X	Х
Heated seats rear	-	X	X	Х
4:2:4 rear folding 2nd row and 5:5 3rd row (7 seater only)	Х	Х	Х	Х
Child anchor (ISO FIX) – upper and lower anchor	Х	X	X	Х
Rear cup holders	Х	Х	Х	Х
3-point all-round seat belts	Х	Х	Х	Х
Multimedia	K1 5 seats	K2 4x2	K3 4x4	GT Line
Wireless phone charger	X	Χ	Х	Х
Bluetooth	X	X	Х	Х
8" Touch screen with rear view camera	X	X	X	Х
6 speakers	X	X	Х	Х
TomTom and WiFi	X	X	X	Х
Android Auto & Apple Car Play compatibility	X	X	X	Х
USB and AUX ports	X	X	X	Х
Convenience	K1 5 seats	K2 4x2	K3 4x4	GT Line
Security				
Immobilizer	X	X	X	Х
Folding keyless entry	X	-	-	-
Smart key and push button start	-	-	-	Х
Central door lock - Driver	X	X	X	Х
Speed sensing lock	X	X	X	Х
Impact sensing unlock	X	X	X	Х
Burglar alarm	X	X	X	Х
Electric & Electronic				
Parking assist system – front rear sensors	X	Х	Х	Х
	X X	X X	X X	X X
Parking assist system – front rear sensors				
Parking assist system - front rear sensors Electric folding and heated outside mirrors	X	Х	X	Х
Parking assist system – front rear sensors Electric folding and heated outside mirrors High beam assist	X	X X	X	X X



The Power to Surprise



SPECIFICATION

Convenience continued	K1 5 seats	K2 4x2	K3 4x4	GT Line
Climate Control				
Air filter	X	X	X	Х
Air conditioning – automatic, dual zone	X	X	X	X
Chassis	K1 5 seats	K2 4x2	K3 4x4	GT Line
Suspension				
Mc Pherson strut & stabilizer - Front	X	X	Х	Х
Multi link - Rear	X	X	Х	Х
High performance dam dual flow damper	X	X	Х	Х
Brake System				
Front - 17" Disc	X	X	Х	Х
Rear - 16" Disc	X	X	Х	Х
Red calipers	-	_	-	Х
Active Safety System				
Anti lock brake system	X	X	X	Х
Brake force assist system	X	X	X	X
Hill start assist system	X	X	Х	Х
Vehicle stability management	X	X	Х	Х
Trailer stability assist	X	X	X	Х
Downhill brake control	X	X	X	Х
Electronic parking	-	-	-	X
Emergency stop signal	X	X	Х	Х
Steering System				
Leather wrapped steering wheel	X	X	Х	Х
Motor driven power steering	X	X	X	Х
Tilt and telescopic column	Х	Χ	X	Х
Airbags				
Driver's and passenger's de-powered	Х	Χ	Х	Х
Front side	Х	Χ	Х	Х
Rollover sensor	Х	Χ	X	Х
Curtain	X	Χ	Х	Х





SPECIFICATION

Dimension				
Overall length	4,80			
Overall width		1,890mm		
Overall height		1,685mm (1,690mm incl roof rack)		
Wheelbase		2,78mm		
Overhang (Front / Rear)		945mm / 1,075mm		
Leg room (Front / Rear)		1,048mm / 1,000mm		
Head room (Front / Rear)		1,048hiiii / 1,000hiiii		
Engine		2.2L Diesel		
Displacment (cc)		2,199		
Bore x stroke (mm)	85.4	85.4 x 96		
Max power (ps @ rpm)	200 @	200 @ 3,800		
Max torque (kg/m @ rpm)	45 @ 1,7	45 @ 1,750~2,750		
Drive Train	Manual (2WD / 4WD)	Automatic 4WD		
Gear Ratio				
1st	3.538	4.808		
2nd	1.909	2.901		
3rd	1.179	1.864		
4th	0.814	1.424		
5th	0.737	1.219		
6th	0.628	1		
7th	-	0.799		
8th		0.648		
Reverse	3.91	3.425		
Steering Wheel				
Туре	Rack and pinior	Rack and pinion, electric motor		
Steering wheel turn (turn to lock)	2.	2.71		
Minimum turning circle radius (m)	5.67 (2WD)	5.67 (2WD) / 5.68 (4WD)		





SPECIFICATION

Manual (2WD / 4WD)	Automatic 4WD
1907/1965 / 1763/1821	1,991 / 1,842
2,510	2,510
2,500	2,000
750	750
Manual (2WD / 4WD)	Automatic 4WD
205	205
8.7 / 9.0	9.4
Manual (2WD / 4WD)	Automatic 4WD
6.7 / 6.9	7.2
5.0 / 4.9	5.7
5.6 / 5.7	6.2
147 / 159	170
	1907/1965 / 1763/1821 2,510 2,500 750 Manual (2WD / 4WD) 205 8.7 / 9.0 Manual (2WD / 4WD) 6.7 / 6.9 5.0 / 4.9 5.6 / 5.7

Please note that whilst every care has been taken to ensure that these specifications are current and correct, occasionally specification changes occur that may not be reflected in this document. Please check in the showroom and with your dealer that your chosen model has your required specification.

